
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022562-2024 

Contract

5796 - Bexley Integrated Substance Misuse Service

London Borough of Bexley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022562

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04582b  

Published 19 July 2024, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bexley

Civic Centre, The Broadway

Bexleyheath

DA6 7LB

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@bexley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030455300

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022562-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022562-2024
mailto:procurement@bexley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI6 - Outer London – South

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bexley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.bexley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bexley.gov.uk
http://www.bexley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

5796 - Bexley Integrated Substance Misuse Service

Reference number

DN722931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service relates to the purchase of an integrated drug and alcohol recovery-oriented
treatment system for adults in the London Borough of Bexley. The services will include
provision for criminal justice adult service users from arrest to recovery within an Integrated
Offender Management framework and will work in partnership with Bexley’s substance
misuse service for young people.

Services will be delivered for residents of the London Borough of Bexley in a range of
community settings incorporating the following service elements:

Access, engagement, early intervention, and prevention (including provision of needle
exchange)

Specialist community treatment

Recovery, reintegration, and relapse prevention (including housing and education, training
and employment support, and aftercare)

Tier 4 – residential detox placement, residential rehab placement – spot purchase of
placements

The Service will work proactively with partners as part of a broader system of effective



Page 4 to 7

integrated pathways and packages of care to ensure that anyone affected by problem
alcohol and drug use can access the right support at the right time.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,630,335

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was carried out using PSR Direct award option c. Award criteria have been
shown as 100% price

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014770

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/014770-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI6 - Outer London – South

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,630,335

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 



Page 7 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI6 - Outer London – South

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 10,630,335 AED

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Bexley

Bexleyheath

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T19:48:30+0100
	TCPDF




